RESOLUTION NO. 29-2016
Zero Cost - Change Order No. 2
Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station
R. Kremer & Son Marine Contractors, LL.C

Councilmember Leckstein introduced and offered the following Resolution for adoption;
seconded by Councilmember Lamia:

- WHEREAS, on April 21, 2015, the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright awarded
a contract to R. Kremer & Son Marine Contractors, LLC of Brick, New Jersey for the
Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station in the contract
amount $1,199,880.00; and

WHEREAS, on October 20, 2015, Resolution #101-2015 authorized the re-consideration
to the base bid, to include Alternate Al, A2, A3 & A4 as submitted in the original bid
package that awarded a contract to the lowest responsible bidder, R, Kremer & Son
Marine Contractors, LLC of Brick, New Jersey for the Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and
New Stormwater Pump Station in an new contract amount of $1,525,705.00; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, Jaclyn Flor, submitted Change Order No. 1 dated
October 13, 2015, identifying two unforeseen issues with the bulkhead and storm drain
installation on South Street resulting in an increase of $41,517.25 and various items
were reduced to reflect current as-built quantities resulting in a decrease of $41,520.00
resulting in a net decrease of $2.75 to the total contract amount; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, Jaclyn Flor, submitted Change Order No. 2 dated
January 5, 2016, identifying a reduction of $4,080.00 in Items #27, #30 and #A1-15 to
reflect the current as-built quantities and Item #10 increased $4,080.00 to reflect
current as-built quantities, resulting in a zero cost change; and

WHEREAS, as per T&M Associates, the Municipal Engineer, the contract completion date
has been extended to May 1, 2016.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea
Bright in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that it does hereby approve
Change Order No. 2 resulting in a zero cost change for the Reconstruction of Six
Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the

following:
1. Finance Manager
2. Public Works
3. Boirough Engineer
4, R. Kremer & Son Marine Contractors LLC
Roll Call: Bills, Keeler, Kelly, Lamia, Leckstein, Rooney
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
January 19, 2016 CERTIFICATION

1, Christine Pfeiffer, do hereby certify that the foregoing is

a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough
of Sea Bright, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, at a
Council meeting held on January 19, 2016,

Chrvgtione Pl

Christine Pfeiffer, Boro\ﬂgh Clerk




T&M ASSOCIATES SHEET R(.10%2
CONSULTING & MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS PROJECT NO, SBRT-00861
ELLEVEN TINDALYL ROAD
MIDDLEYOWN, NEW JERSEY 07748
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
DATE: [fanuary 5, 2016 !
PROJECT: lRecnnslruL-liun of Six Bullheads and New Stormywater Pump Station |
OWNER: IBomugh of Sea Bright |
CONTRACTOR:  |R. Kremer & Sane Maring Contractors, LLC |
DESCHIPTION OF CHANGE:
REDUCTIONS:
Items 27, 30 and A1-15 are reduced to reflect current as-built quanfitics.
EXTRA:
Item 10 s increaged to yefleet current as-huilt quantity.
SUPPLEMENTARY:
sS4 Contract Completion Date Extended fo 8172016
ATPROVATIRECOMMENDERD: -~ SEE ATTACHED DETAIL ADDIHONAL REDUCTION
- L - w
/ L /"z/l A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS
J’wkf}f 5 FLC({-P:E,’I‘y' 4 THIS C.0. KXXXXKXXKRK $4,080.00
ACC{I’TED: B. TOTAL EXTRAS .
) THIS C.O. $4,080.00 | XXENRAXKEXX
)
CONTRACTOR: / C. TOFAL
R. Kfemer & Sone Marige'Contractors, LLC SUPPLEMENTARY
/) THIS C.0. $0.00 | KXXXEXXXXXX
OWNER'S APPROVALS:
TOTALS THIS C.O. $4,080.00 $4,080.00
NET CHANGE THIS
CHANGE ORDER
PREVIOUS CHANGE
ORDERS $41,517.25 $41,520.60
NOTE: A work to be dane TOTAL CHANGE
according to Contract ORDERS TO PATE $45,597.25 $45,600.00
Specilications. NET CHANGE IN
CONTRACT §2.713

ORIGINAL CORTRACT BIP FRICE

CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE

$1,525,705.00
§1,525.702.25




CHANGE ORDER N(}. 2

SHEET NO.2 OF 2

PROJECT NO.

SBRT-00861

PROJECT: lRecmwrructinu of 8ix Bulkheads and New Stogmwater Pump Station

OWNER: |Bor0ugh of Sea Bright

CONTRACTOR: ‘R. Kremer & Sone Marine Contractors, LLE

TTEM

NO. |DESCRIPTICN QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

AMOUNT

§9.00 LF
200 LF
1.00 LF

27 White Vinyl Fence, 4' High
30 9rx18" Conevete Vertical Curh
Al=15 |9"x18" Concrete Vertleal Curh

El=Nri=-N-N:

o

34500
$25.00
$15.00

$4,005.00
$50,00
$25.00
5000
50,00
$0.00
$6.00
$0.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
$0,00
50,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00

A, TOTAL REDUCTIONS

$4,080,00

10 |Permanent Sheeting, Steel 5100 SF

Py

$80.00

$4,080.00
$0.00
80,00
%0.00
50.00
£0.00
§0.00
3000
50,00
$0.00
0,00
§0.00
§0.00
$0.00

B. TOTAL EXTRA

54,080.00

§-4  [Contract Completion Date Extended to /172016 1.80 LS

FRZEHAOMsR O ®

n

6,00

500
0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50,00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$n.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

C. TOTAL SUPFLEMENTARY

30,00




